Administration
(559) 733-6466

Detentions
(559) 733-6823

Investigations
(559) 733-6523

Operations
(559) 733-6233

Office of

Bill Wi
County of Tulare it Commr,

County Civic Center
Visalia, CA 93291-4580
AGENDA ITEM (559) 733-6218

Agenda Item:  July 18, 2006

Subject: Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 19875 between the County of
Tulare and the Tule River Indian Tribal Council.

Request:
1) Request your Board approve and ratify Amendment No. 4 to Agreement

19875 between the County of Tulare and the Tule River Indian Tribal
Council for the period of July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2008.
2) Authorize the Chairman to sign the Amendment to Agreement 19875.

-Summary: The Tule River Indian Tribal Council is seeking to extend its

agreement with the Sheriff’s Department for exclusive law enforcement services
on reservation lands. In the past, the Tribal Council has funded for one (1) full-
time Deputy Sheriff IT position including salary, benefits, training, use of
equipment, use of a vehicle, and supervisory costs for a Sergeant (10%) and
Lieutenant (5%). It is now the desire of the Tribal Council to increase to two (2)
additional Deputy Sheriff II positions for a total of three (3) Full-Time
Equivalent Deputy Sheriff II positions.

Financing: The Tule River Indian Council agrees to pay Tulare County for
the costs of three (3) Deputy Sheriff’s including salary, benefits, training, use of
equipment, purchase of 2 additional patrol vehicles ($68,000 to be paid upfront),
and administrative overhead for supervisory costs for a Sergeant (10%) and
Lieutenant (5%). The total amount for this two-year agreement is $707,996.
There will be no negative impact upon the General Fund. Monies have been
budgeted in FY 06/07 for the amendment to this agreement; therefore, a budget
adjustment is not necessary.

Alternatives: Deny Agreement although there is no net cost to the County.



Agenda Item / Amendment to Agreement 19875, Tule River Indian Tribal Council
Page 2

Involvement of Other County Departments:  County Counsel has prepared the
Amendment to Agreement and approved as to form

Signature requirements: Chairman’s signature required on one original copy of
Amendment to Agreement where indicated.

ADMINISTRATIVE SIGN-OFF:

DISTRIBUTION:

Board of Supervisors (6), County Administrator (2), County Counsel (1), Auditors (1), &
Sheriff/Business Office (1)



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

kkk

In the Matter of Approving and Ratifying )
the Amendment No. 4 to Agreement 19875 with ) RESOLUTION NO.
Tule River Indian Tribal Council for a two-year)

term effective July 1, 2006. )
UPON MOTION OF SUPERVISOR » SECONDED
BY SUPERVISOR AT AN OFFICIAL MEETING OF THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HELD BY THE FOLLOWING
VOTE:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:
ATTEST: C. BRIAN HADDIX
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR/CLERK
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
BY:
DEPUTY

hhkkk

1) Approved and ratified Amendment No 4.to Agreement 19875 between the
County of Tulare and Tule River Indian Tribal Council for the period of
July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2008.

2) Authorized the Chairman of the Board to sign Amendment to Agreement
19875.



	1.TIF
	2.TIF
	3.TIF



